FORM PTO-1595 (modified)



103474853

**4 COVER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## ON JAP 7 Rec'd PCT/PTO 07 JAN 2008

(*1************************************	STATIT NECUPUI/PIU OT JAN 2000	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Daniel STEINER, Patrik FORRER, Michael T. STUMPP and Andreas PLUCKTHUN	Name: <u>UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO	Address: Prorektorat Forschung, Ramistrasse 71, 8006 Zurich, Switzerland	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zuricii, Switzerialiu	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 5, 5, 5 and 10, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No. NEW, filed January 7, 2008  Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) , issued	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.  Attn: Warren M. Cheek, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975	
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at   Warren M. Cheek, Reg. No.33,367  Name of Person Signing  Signature	beek January 7, 2008	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total harriest of pages including cover sheet. Z	
Do not detach t	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:		
Commissioner and Assistant Secre	tany of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assign Alexandria, V	gnments	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sam Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Was Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	aple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	
	THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED NO. 2007_3000A	

THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED I NO. 2007\_3000A TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO 23-0975

REEL: 020380 FRAME: 0697

1 / We Daniel STEINER, Langmauerstrasse 28, 8006 Zürich, Switzerland Patrik FORRER, Rainackerstrasse 17, 8953 Dietikon, Switzerland Michael T. STUMPP, Oberwiesenstrasse 70, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland Andreas PLÜCKTHUN, Möhrlistrasse 97, 8006 Zürich, Switzeland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknow-ledged, do hereby sell and assign to **University of Zürich**, a **Swiss entity**, of **Prorektorat Forschung**, **Rämistrasse 71**, **8006 Zürich**, **Switzerland**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## PHAGE DISPLAY USING COTRANSLATIONAL TRANSLOCATION OF FUSION POLYPEPTIDES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2006/063729

filed 30 June 2006

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **University of Zürich**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **University of Zürich**.

Daniel STEINER	Date	December 5 act
Patrik FORRER	Date	December 5, 2007
Michael T. STUMPP	Date	December 5, 2007
Andreas PLÜCKTHUN And Mud	Date	Accent, 10, 2007

•

RECORDED: 01/07/2008

US 10/97

Page 1 of 1